DSRC 113 Fan Unit for cabinets, 24 V DC
52820083-LF
Product ID 52820083-LF
ABB Type Designation DSRC 113
Catalog Description DSRC 113 Fan Unit for cabinets, 24 V DC
Long Description
DSRC 113 Fan Unit 24 VDC
Exchange No. EXC52820083-LF
Spare parts for unit
1 pc DSRC 001 52820090-A
3 pcs Fan 6480096-9
1 pc Fuse 56722011-17
1 pc Air filter 3BSC930057R1 ( Option )
General Information
PRODUCT-DETAILS
Additional Information
DSRC 113 Fan Unit for cabinets, 24 V DCMedium Description
Central_UnitProduct Type
DSRC 113 Fan Unit 24 VDC
Exchange No.  EXC52820083-LF
Spare parts for unit
1 pc DSRC 001  52820090-A
3 pcs Fan  6480096-9
Technical Information
1/252820083-LF
© 2025 ABB.  All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice2025/06/27
javascript:constructLinkToDetailPage(%22ABB.PARTS.SELOGEXC52820083-LF%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22);
javascript:constructLinkToDetailPage(%22ABB.PARTS.SELOG52820090-A%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22);
javascript:constructLinkToDetailPage(%22ABB.PARTS.SELOG6480096-9%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22);
1 pc Fuse  56722011-17
1 pc Air filter  3BSC930057R1 ( Option )
Ordering
841459 -- NUCLEAR REACTORS, BOILERS, MACHINERY AND MECHANICAL
APPLIANCES; PARTS THEREOF;Air or vacuum pumps, air or other gas
compressors and fans; ventilating or recycling hoods incorporating a fan,
whether or not fitted with filters; gas-tight biological safety cabinets,
whether or not fitted with filters;Fans;Other
HS Code
84145915Customs Tariff Number
Dimensions
432 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
9 mmProduct Net Height
189 mmProduct Net Width
2.8 kgProduct Net Weight
Environmental
Following EU Directive 2011/65/EURoHS Status
5. Small Equipment (No External Dimension More Than 50 cm)WEEE Category
0Number of Batteries
Control System Products  → Assembly Parts  → AC 400 Assembly Parts  → AC 400 - Equipment Frames  → DSRC 113 Fan Units  →
DSRC 113 Fan Unit
Control Systems  → Safety Systems  → Safeguard  → Safeguard 400 Series  → Safeguard 400 1.6  → Unclassified
Categories
2/252820083-LF
© 2025 ABB.  All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice2025/06/27
javascript:constructLinkToDetailPage(%22ABB.PARTS.SELOG56722011-17%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22);
javascript:constructLinkToDetailPage(%22ABB3BSC930057R1%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22,%20%22%22);